

RFQ#13-0423-DS
Neal Preserve Ecological Enhancement

Item No.	ITEM		SPECS		Bio-Tech Consulting Inc. Tampa Florida		Earth Balance North Port FL		E Co Consultants Palmetto FL		Florida Native Nursery, Inc. Plant City, FL		McKeithen Grower's Inc. Myakka City FL		SANDHILL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES,LLC ARCADIA FL		WILSONMILLER, INC., SARASOTA FL	
	Common Name	Scientific Name	Size	Units Needed	Unit Price Installed	Extended Price Installed	Unit Price Installed	Extended Price Installed	Unit Price Installed	Extended Price Installed	Unit Price Installed	Extended Price Installed	Unit Price Installed	Extended Price Installed	Unit Price Installed	Extended Price Installed	Unit Price Installed	Extended Price Installed
1	Florida Mayten	<i>Maytenus phyllanthoides</i>	7 gal	20	\$27.50	\$550.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$49.00	\$980.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$63.50	\$1,270.00
2	Florida Privet	<i>Forestiera segregata</i>	15 gal	20	\$59.40	\$1,188.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$104.75	\$2,095.00
3	Green Buttonwood	<i>Conocarpus erectus</i>	25 gal	35	\$203.50	\$7,122.50	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$190.00	\$6,650.00	\$160.00	\$5,600.00	\$175.00	\$6,125.00	\$124.00	\$4,340.00	\$143.25	\$5,013.75
4	Green Buttonwood	<i>Conocarpus erectus</i>	7 gal	15	\$26.40	\$396.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$38.00	\$570.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$25.75	\$386.25	\$45.35	\$680.25
5	Gumbo Limbo	<i>Bursera simaruba</i>	45 gal	30	\$269.50	\$8,085.00	\$185.00	\$5,550.00	\$380.00	\$11,400.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$214.75	\$6,442.50
6	Jamaica Caper	<i>Capparis jamaicensis</i>	30 gal	30	\$236.50	\$7,095.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$320.00	\$9,600.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$195.00	\$5,850.00	\$231.25	\$6,937.50
7	Live Oak	<i>Quercus virginiana</i>	45 gal	5	\$203.50	\$1,017.50	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$231.25	\$1,156.25
8	Necklace Pod	<i>Sophora tomentosa</i> <i>var.truncata</i>	7 gal	20	\$26.40	\$528.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$17.50	\$350.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$27.50	\$550.00	\$50.85	\$1,017.00
9	Pond Apple	<i>Annona glabra</i>	7 gal	10	\$66.00	\$660.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$46.45	\$464.50
10	Saw palmetto	<i>Serenona repens</i>	15 gal	100	\$82.50	\$8,250.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	\$121.25	\$12,125.00
11	Seagrape	<i>Coccoloba uvifera</i>	45 gal	10	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$235.00	\$2,350.00	\$385.00	\$3,850.00	\$205.00	\$2,050.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$187.25	\$1,872.50
12	South Florida Slash Pine	<i>Pinus elloittii</i> <i>var. densa</i>	45 gal	10	\$209.00	\$2,090.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$211.45	\$2,114.50
13	Spanish Bayonet	<i>Yucca aloifolia</i>	3 gal	50	\$13.20	\$660.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$27.75	\$1,387.50
14	Spanish Stopper	<i>Eugenia foetida</i>	15 gal	20	\$137.50	\$2,750.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$68.00	\$1,360.00	\$99.25	\$1,985.00
15	White Stopper	<i>Eugenia axillaris</i>	15 gal	20	\$192.50	\$3,850.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$68.00	\$1,360.00	\$68.45	\$1,369.00
16	Wild Banyan	<i>Ficus citrifolia</i>	25 gal	10	\$203.50	\$2,035.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$154.25	\$1,542.50
17	Nuisance/Exotic Species Treatment		17.2 AC	1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$3,975.00	\$3,975.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00
18	Temporary Above Ground Irrigation System Installation		NA	1	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00	\$6,175.00	\$6,175.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$8,835.00	\$8,835.00	\$6,760.00	\$6,760.00	\$4,490.00	\$4,490.00
					TOTAL PRICE	\$63,107.00	TOTAL PRICE	\$47,175.00	TOTAL PRICE	\$87,280.00	TOTAL PRICE	\$72,300.00	TOTAL PRICE	\$66,910.00	TOTAL PRICE	\$50,206.25	TOTAL PRICE	\$56,812.75
NOTES:	Acknowledged Addendum # 1				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
	The Florida Trench Act				did not receive		yes		yes		yes		did not receive		yes		yes	
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification				yes		yes		yes		yes		did not receive		yes		yes	
	Affidavit to Local Business				yes		yes		yes		yes		did not receive		yes		yes	